ETTE

j{f - RECEIPT OF REMAINS =

DISTRIBUTION CENTER  AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

ROUTINE

HILL & FREDERICKS, INC.
1229 BRADY STREET
DAVENPORT, IOWA

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

REMAINS OF TEE LATE PV?. LA VERNE G. COOK SN 37683717
0\\-* WSS e T T T AT e
BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. ON TRAIN NUMBER O

CRI&P RR
IO XU XXX

XKK DUE To ARRIVE DAVENPORT, IOWA 6:59 AM WED. 29 DEC. 1948

REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM TFE NEXT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 13074

R. D, BLANKENHORN
LT. COL. QMC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS 0? ? DAY OF
AT %Q@m«a JZ f#ﬁ-&@&&aﬂi

CONSI GNEE

WITNESS (Escort)

REV. 188 ,ﬂ .

DJH

novss 1193

1480731 U, 5. GOTERKEMEAT PAINTING OFFISE



Ze-1%x |IRR

N . {p_:.('_z‘
- - " ”7;"; AW SR, ’é{uﬁ-»t:ﬂ' e ‘
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 26 ) 5’
SECTION A DIRECTIVE NUMBER * . DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1240 02957 2k l
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM) DATE OF DEATH
OOK LA VERNE @ 6 VT 1
¢ I v o | vens
CEMETERY . DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI  CHAPELLE -  EUPEN 1| 7200, 08
CODE l DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
R 10 184 BELGIUM L
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS QF NEXT QF KIN
HILL & FREDERICKS, INC. ELIZABETH A. COOK (MOTHER)
1229 BRADY STREET POST OFFICE BOX Ok
DAVENPORT, [OWA DAVENPORT, | OWA
. SECTION C— DiSINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME L L SERIAL NUMBER ) RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
COOK LAVERNE G | 37683717 |PVT | EST 28 OCT 1944] 27 OCT 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON B ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
] REMAINS USAGF UNK WALTER POINSKI, 1/LT INF
[XT marcer GRS 562 QM SV CO wame anp Tmie

. SECTION D - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CcONDITION OF Rimains LEFT & RIGHT HUMERUS, ULNA
MATTRESS COVER AND pACTURED,  FULL MAXTLLA DEN-

ITHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

GROUND FORCE TYrZl

WMINQR DISCREPANCIES 1

NAME "LAVERNE" ON B Y SPELLED LAVERN

IEMAING PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET - — %?/ hfw?uz ¢727
sate &7 OCTOBER 1947 %"" MINOR J TOWNSEND, EMB SUPV
ZASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
MINGR J TOWNSEND, EMB SUPV
MINOR 4 TOWNSEND, EMB SUPV 540 QM SV CO PR R
ZASKET BOXED AND MARKED JACQUES R STMPSON SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY' v
a1e 27 OCT4%y CLERK RECORDER MINOR 7 ’I‘OWNSEND EMB SUPV

;;Lr" OND G JOHNSON, 1/LT INF |

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 11944 for major discrepancies.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and uccomphshed er my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. yZy

e 1194 FF ST RN
g - r’fl .~—+\



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM U e e . 0
USKC TENRI CZAPLLL™, BELGIUM AN‘I'.’:!ERIJ.PQRI' - PIFE 140
KIND OF GO HAME OF c%’fﬁﬁwm 7. FLLIS
SIGNATURE OF St HI,PEERC DATE SIGNATURE &"hEég o110 DATE
ke % 8/10/48 %zfz 8 o7 b4
2. SHIPPED
FROM 10 ‘ » e
AGRC ANTWERP BELCITIM BEAT CARROLL VICTORY
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER s e
ve o R T D, 0T T
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE ] SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
L E Butler Lt Col Inf |$" i LoRe ot e
3. SHIPPED
FROM g
W A
KIND OF CONVEYANCE , /
‘:t.; 14 yi —
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ;??ﬁ W&w 1 DATE
prorsem WOV 16 [uig
¥ o ravem Falauarona W =

—TooTTre

et d L

ehvm m‘f" £3 ""')"\“"N”T‘Tnu OFFICMI

A =
FROM jén LM RIS
R 3
, A&W of
KIND OF CONVEYANCE o NAME or ONVOYER
Pz ML&M_@%
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER o DATE susnMn DATE
1. V. PRETSCH
v i (WY © HoY 2 2|1ees
TIRIME  ANTOWT . WS, A BO(‘KST 2
POy PRIV TR e LKL, 5 SHIPPEDSst Le., |
FROM TOC hjet, Opvrutions Br.
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
e y S . { K F] ‘. )
sucmruns oF s:-uppga : ] DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER oL DATE
e - NI L L . l . ) .- |( ,\
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0.
1} ] 4' - .
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATUREOF SHIPPER . - B ' T [pate SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
. . 1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
CND OF CONVEYANCE MAME OF CONVOYER -
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER . M DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER * T * DATE
" v < .
) P L= . e .



] [

AGRC ANTWERP PO}"OFFICE‘ cxsxerme porvr Tvilborron cmmor LIST

| GRADE SERIAL NWMBER

NAME
. COOK, LA VERNE G. PYT 37687317

T UsitG f - N MO IR SN v - :

KYSD & FREDERICKS, INC.,

o . EUPEN 1229 BRADY ST,, DAVENFORT IOWA -

SHIFPITC CASE_GCENERAL AFPPEARAICT
( check only discrepancies )

_____ FIHNI3H

- = --HANDIZ3

_____ DRAY BOLTS

e STEHCILIING--Name Plate

Uondition of Shipping Case--Checl On
~---Satisfactory ----Unsatisfactory’
RATARKS : :

. CA3TET. GoNCRATL LPPEARANCE
{ Chec¢k only discrepancies )
____Mnish '
X Hand Rails and Finals
Jameplate
Cam Toclks (sealing) & Casket
Cdor ahd/or Molsture

———

Condition of Casltet--Check One
Satisfactory _X Unsatisfactory

NO KNOBS ON CASKET HANDLES.

RCUTZD TO:

MORTUARY SECTION

_ MAINTENACE & REPAIR SECTIOW

Condition of Remains:
Satisfactory Unsatisfactory
Becessary Dlsinfection (Fxplain)

! casket Répaired
__Yes ___No
Casket Exchanged
___Yes __No
Shipping Case Repaired
. . Yos Mo
shipping Case Txchanged
T Yes Yo
11 REMARES

AT e
ok

DATS s SIGHITURE .0 ji

)

A Al

8/10/48 &?{‘f’% Jﬁ;is, -

REITARES:

»

,3/1' DATE; i?%‘@op NSPICTOR
o ,8/10/18 770 W PATTON, CAPT. cm, o,
i . M



{

’ i . .
f - —
Coe IWSPECTION CHECKL!ST.”‘ S

NAME RANK SER| AL NUMBER
Cook, La Verne @. Pvt. 37683717
NEXT OF KIN - . -, ADDRESS
SHIPPING CASE - Genersl Appearance CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) [ SATI SEACTORY [ 1 uwsatiseacTory
/A I NI SH {Exter.lor)M REMARK S
FINISH (Interior}
HAKDLES -
HANDLE -BOLTS
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
INSPECTED,?/’/ WW é /
: €
CASKET - General Appesrance COKDI TIGNOPCASKET (Cheock One)
”#f,(Cb,ck ONLY Diacrepancies) [ SATI SFACTORY [ ] uwsaTisractory
,7..9’7 FINISH (Exterior) REHAR"S” & Wéw /VWM
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS ' -
- v -
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE fa ‘””-42_____.»
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MQISTURE
INSPECTED BY:
A
ROUTED THROUGH yd
- . V4 —
' [ J MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM [ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPA|RED v
[ saT1SFACTERY C UNSATI SEACTORY / )—z),(,qy —'ﬁ’/f,ﬁe ?.(_':7_'-
NECFSSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET :xcnnnszo il
/3
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
O
SEIPP!NG CASE EXCHANGED
—1
REMARK S
F)
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTIC! AN TIME DAT S1GNATURE OF INSPECTING
OFFI CER
. o U N
3 QN Wit sz S
REMAEKS = y o C/
L3
{
. ’ 2
Fl39R SECTIQN THav STOHAGE NUMBER A
! 3
/L &7 o @
1 = =
TAKP TNCOMIN GOTN
STAMP INCOMING OR OLTGOING CONTROL NUMBER
OUTGOING 13074
—lh
QMC FORM

Y MAR

Y R-5024

(Reproduced by Chicago QN [Depot)}




-~

® ®
W 002 25 GOVT COLLECT Cw e -
‘ DAVENPORT I0WA NOV 16 509P
COMMANDING OFF1CER
CHGO 2M DEPOT AGRD

REGARDING REMAINS LAVERNE G COOK CONTROL NUMBER 13074

. A
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OK SHIP TO HILL & FREDERICKS = ':f’;
MORTUARY MY ADDRESS - STILL POST OFFICE BOX 845 = B ’3?;
ELIZABETH A COOK % 5%°
146A NOV 17 2

Ly :
13074 845. | | />< %ﬁk




. S8BT

TRANSHMITTING MEANRS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

WESSHGEFORM |~

STA SER, No.| PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS CRIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

v T DAY LETTER >
INR ' — s -
ACTION IKFORMATION EXEMPT { OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
. ' Gh
| 5P ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY ——d
FROM: (Originator) AGR DIV,, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPQT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
1819 . PERSHING RD., CHICAGD, ILL.
ACTION TO: R ) DELI VER
) ' PREC
. ELIZABETH A 9 COOK & ACTION RECEDENCE Foﬁwoamnow
. _ REPO RT
. bos? OFFICE ROX 845 AN Y
o ARGES [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE _ - N
; : . REFERS TO AMOTHER MESSAGE
- DAV]ENPORT’ IOWA " ADENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO:
WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF TEE LATE PYR? TAVERNE G. COOX

ARE ENROUTE T¢ TRE UXITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISE REMAINS DELIVERED TO
HILl & PREDERICKS INC., 1229 BRADY STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA

WITEIN 48 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF TEIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL
INSTRUCTIONS QR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT MAILING
ADDRESS 5Y TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER CRICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD
1819 WEST PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINQIS. REFLY IS5 NECESSARY WITHIN ThIS PERIOD
SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE T0 COMPLY AT GCVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED
CEANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF 48 hOURS. WPILE
DELIVERY OF THE REMAINS WILL 3BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS
BEYOND OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. FHEOWEVER AS 300N
AS REMAINS ARE RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO SCHEDULE TREM FOR DELIVERY YOUR
FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAILROAD ROUTING AND SCHEDULED

TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. ALSO EE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURNISH
YOU THIS INFORMATION 80 THEAT YOU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. THEI3 TELEGRAM
WILL BE SENT AT LEAST % DAYS PRIOR TO ACTUAL SHIPMENT FROM TKFIS8 DISTRIBUTION CENTER.
PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL.
REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. IF 'YOU DESTRE MILITARY HCNOQRS AT
FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS QRGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGE-
MENTS. YOUR PROMPT COOPZRATION WILL GREATLY ASSTST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL
DELIVERY. 1IN REPLY TELEGRAM REFER' TO CONTROL

NUMBER 33074 AND FULL NAME OF DECEASED.
h * '.NNETT :_:
L: tutonel, Que b\ F:
"
- WESTERN UNION REV. 4E-1
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION ALTHORIZATION

SIGNATURE

pov—" ORIGINATING AGENCY. =
TE*UME]‘ GB)U,P QFFICIAL TITLE _IHOSA o. CALL :.:‘ oace oF
. Ia“ ' 817
cr 3 15 Major, AMC .
WD AGO FORM This form supersedes W13 AGO Form L1-168, 23 Aug 41 Chiet, &aim. Dl 2. O, 1 1
15 JUN 1845 1 1 -1 68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 44, which a‘re ob::]zete: , TR st e ornss



. ® CeRTIFICATE ® "

. (AR 30-1830) CONTROL HO. 13074 WwWW II
FORWARD copy

I. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH. S LU 19 OFF;
2. USE“PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR prrv R ARERE BB WV AT VCEOF
3. 3& PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLAdWTWRmmgqu{Qy%IAL rﬁsp C.
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.
PART A -~ CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY
l@k ‘ REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
NAME OF DECEQENT GRADE SERYAL NUMBER COMPONENT
e '
CCOEK, LA VEBNE:IE.ZM‘_ FVT . 37683717 AHMNY
s T o
.= “Tcertify that the sum of $ 4Z5 "= was paid by me from

personal funds in conriection with the interment of the remains

af the above némed decedent in the below named cemetery.
CLAM VAIm penmenraris  JAN 15 1040 -2 G AL,

INSERT NAME or(ﬁusav b CITY OR £OUNTY STATE

bectlig | Sdvegor Lo \ |

INSTRUCTIONS TO.PERSON SIONING THIS FdRM SIGNATURE QOF CLA/‘IANT

1. Fill in my required and nign-four copies. THIS B
FORM NOT YO BE SIONED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR.  __FLIZARRETE A.COOK

2. Return four copiea to: AODRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and Stare)
AGR DIVISION, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT POST QFFICE BOX 845

1818 ¥. PERSHING RD., CHICAGD, ILL. _nAm.P_Oﬂ,{_IC&A
RELATIONSKHIP TO DECEDENT DATE
/%o/ (f
wOrrEER Fo |

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

SE&\' REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION c<XPENSES
. (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORK)
NAME OF omz\ GRADE SERIAL HUMBERS jy/
. ' . & . ;j :Q?
~, ;5§{> il ﬂ-ldq‘ A
| SIS :
f 5t i ' (’: » i ‘4"'@\%
| I czriify that The sum of § Jggs njb e from
personal funds in com g&i;n with the transpordafion 0{_t§? remains .
of the above named decedent«frfom and to th oll lng\pdaces.
' , . ¢ Q\Q‘ U

INSERT CHTY  GR TCWN {OR ADDRESS NGT IN A CITY QR TQWH)

LFRSERT WAME AND. Locﬂwmw NATIONAL OR FOST CEMETERY 7O,
IFROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPFED

WA INS \‘ERF\SMPPED

- ———

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIOGNING IS FORM

H)
u!. Fill in ag required and 1131”’5 r copies. THKNIS

FORM NCT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNI‘.RAL DIRECTOR. ‘ 8 : *"5:.“‘ ’ '
2. Return four copies tou AdDR TCLAIMENT (City, S t or RFD, and State)

- —

AGR DIV, CAG) QUARTERMASTER DEFOT
1818 . RSNING RL., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS3 . -,
RELATIONSHIP TO GECEORNT DATE
/ FoRw | 938 REFLACES 4D AGO F0PM R-KK07, OMC FORM R-50u2
— 23 oCT 57 AND GMC FOAM R-febbé, WHICH ART OQBSOLETE.

k



y - - -

- EXPLANAT. OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVA'.:EMETEB'? B

- ) L4

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in o civilian or private cematery,

1n 3vayou are resnonsible for paying all interment expensea. In this connection, you are en- .

a

- place deasignated by you; voult; church szervices; newspaper notices: };anuportagioq_[q;

titled to the gllowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below. - . B N

ok

2. An amount not to exceed $75 iam allowed by the government toward actuul interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or c;vxllun*cemetary No-
cllowance is authorized toward interment expenaes when interment is in a natiomal or .post

r

cepetery,. - - - . : . 5 .
V3. The $75 maximum allowance by the government toward intarment expennes includes

but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the follewing items: hearse hire

from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other

friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of o funeral directer.

-

4. Beimbursement by the governwent is made only to the person who paid from hia

r

personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilidn cemetery.

Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over und ubove the
$75 maxioum must be borpe by the person who incurred or paid the additiohal OXPQBIOS‘

r

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY yq"%ﬂ/‘

1. When the remains are delivered to you at government expemse prior to burial in

‘a natienal or pest cemetery, you are responsible for olil gdditional expenses necessary

to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site.
However. you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or poat cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2, below .

2. HBeimbursement of transportation expensos is allowed only when the coast to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the govern-
reit to deliver the remains direct to the natiomal or post cemetery of finel interment.
However. the amount which you may be allowed (the difference betwean cost of dalivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemstery) may
not exceed the amount actually expended by you teo deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ALLDWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

JE’Rexmburaement by the government will be made only to the person who paid from
per! ng} funds for trunsport:nq the remcins to the national or post cemetery grave

<{/ o |
/ggtzutorment oxpense allowance is autborized since interment is made ultimately
@ron&i*or post cenmetery.

-

h



.

- /;-.., ~ BUDGET BUREAU No. 45-R277.
o R JEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS - L0 g aus)
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:
Dyt Is Verne G. Cuo, 37603 717 AR
2lob R, Rov 10, Cravo 104, ~ - &2 AnrAl 1048
Unlted ftabtos IXlitary Conobory
Homvi-Chapolls, Belgium . : c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 0|

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War [ Armed Forces Dead,”’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authbrized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART | .
I Mrss. Blizabeth A. Cook . ‘(&,Ie,a:: g:gi;fz;;fgz;:smhip to the deceased by plecing an
' - (PLEASE FRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) B
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEAR§OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 2] YEARS OLD
. D FATHER IE MOTHER |:| BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X** in the box opposite the option you hape selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED 1IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

ﬁ' 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES QR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN iN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Oakdale Cemetery, Davenport, Iowa
B . (NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A '
) {FOREIGN COUNTRY) .

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TQ THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIOMAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ‘ |
{LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X"* in the proper box)

.- Lyes - Owo -

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space*below.) . '

Y

None

Change lrom previous > N
Admuustmu / . }\;’L\ } - K \

QU1 " 345 MILITARY |

X




. - C PART | (Continued) O v >

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the'selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECE.!VE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME i MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A.. OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

[, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
JO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME GF FUNERAL DIRECTCGR

. Hill & Fredericks, Inc.

-~
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
) ) U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
1229 Brady Street Davannort Scott Iown
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) Tl ADD . TELEPHONE MNo.
E sread p on T RPRIE0n Strest, - .
Davenport, Iowa . Davenport, Iowa 2=1729
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH [N THE PAMPHLET. "DLSPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
COOK ’ Fred L. Brother
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
- U, 5. A., OR COUNTRY
T2% Swits Street Davsnport Scott Iowa

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

None ’

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “‘DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCB DEAD,"” [ AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned. DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

,Lz&uz %M A 00"‘& ' Post Office Box 845

(S]GNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) {STREET AND NUMBER)

Mrse Ellzabeth A, Cook Davenport, Iowa

{NAME PRINTED OR T‘I"PED) {CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn_to before me according to law by the above-namgd applicant this _;L__ day of

19. , at city (or-towm) of Q‘&,LI.J-M_JUH.J}AI

District) of ®W £

county of , and State (or Territory or

I

*N OTE.’-—»PIa,én 4 is part of the notarial attestation, : i%’

A
{SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADﬁ_[ﬂER DATHS)

OFFICIAL TmE)"‘:'
4 lg & Z

PAGE 2




~

7~ N
- PART {_ RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHw .TY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinguish you'r disposition authority, please fill in PART il of this form.

A

o

I, THE : AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN . STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. R

- {DATE)
. (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) R

PART Il -
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TQ DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE T OF THIS FORM.. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE GR COUNTRY
(DATE)
) (SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) . (CITY AND STATE)
16—50410~1 PAGE 3
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Prt La Verne G. 37 683 717
PIsSt R, W,%’Iﬂ} 3.1 S 22 April 1948
United States Military Cemetery

Henri~-Chapelle, Belgium

tJh

Mre. Elizabeth A. Cook
Post Office Box BUS
Davenport, Iowas

Doar Mrs. Cook:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authoriged the
@igintermont and finel bLurial of the herolc desd of World War II. The Quarter-
msaber Ceneral of the Avmy has been entrusted with this secred responaibility
Yo the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-nmued deceased, wio gave hls life in the
service of his countxy.

The enclosed pamphlots, "Dispoaition of World War II Armed Jorces Desd,"”
and "Averican Cemeteries,” explain ths dlspositiom, cptions and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to
the liae of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deccased by coupleting Part I of the en-
¢losed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish yowr rights to the nexi in line of kinship, please complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are not the nsxt of kin, pleass camplete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advieed that no funsral

arrangsuonts
wmmwnmmmmmmtumwm
ce.

Will you please complete the emclosed form, "heguest for Lispoaltion of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelopo, whlch requires no
postage, within 30 days after ite receipt by you? Its proapt return will |
avoid umnécessary delays.

,/ Sincerely,

<

/ Tnolgy- 40 THOMAS B. LARKTY




Z 2 j OFFT ‘.JF THT QIILRTERMASTER GENIRAL OI.IE ARMY
IVTRAOFFICY RUTEFENCE SHIET

1 g 6

293 D% HOUR &0 DETE
1 2 3 4 g
NO. FROM-~ 0w TATE MASSAGE
1. ¢ TLOI t  Record : April i 1. As 333 card in this case
:  Section:  Section: 1948 ' cculd not be immediately located
: R/R Br.: R/R Br.: : acticn has becn taken with a
' : ’ : : view to resolving the case with-
ot ! : H out the 333 card.
: : K : 2, File is forwarded to your
: : : Section for such correction in
: : He - a3% card as may be indicated,
: : : 3, When your action has been ccr-
: : : i pleted, please Forward file ¢
: H 21l and Records. :
: : !

TEIS FdRM WILL REMAIN FART OF THE IFFICIAL ¥ILE

Tyned by pa
9 April 1%

QL IR .apnazm/%)?-
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DEPLR%%!‘! THR Axglf

QUOMP 293 .;;)
Cook, IaVerne (., 37 683 717 _!_;1{4%

t"-———-——-"Pl » F) - 7 e e ———
USMC Honri~Chapells, Balgi,{'

15 April 1548

¥re. Elizabeth A. Cook
Poot (Office Box 845
Davenport, Icwa

Dear Mrs. mbk:\
5

. Your latter wth indlosures pertaining to the remains of your son,
the late Frhah;e IaVerns G. Cook, has come to ny attention.

I wish to advise you that the waiver forms, executed by the father,
have bsen placed in our files, and the records have been amended to show

you as the parson now authorized to determine the finmal resting place of
the remains of your son.

Within the next fow days wo will furnish you full information regard-
ing the "Return of World War 1I Dead Program", and thers will be included
& form on which you may indicate your desires in this mattar.

a
Please be dssured of my oontinued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Me jor, QMG
Mexorial Division




DBPART%F THE Axle

o7
QUCHP 293 g,{;f
Cook, [aVarne G. + 37 683 717 _ ;.-\;4 ?17
. _ Py i N

»
USMC Honri-Chapells, Belgl

13 April 1948

Mres. EBlizaboth A. Cook
FPost Office Box 845
Davenport, Iowa

Dear lrs. cobk:'\

C A '
. Your ldtter with inclosures pertaining to the remains of your son,
the late Private IaVerns G. Cook, has come to my attention.

I wish to advige you that the waiver forms, executed by the father,
have been placed in cur files, and the rscords have been amended to show
you as the pereon now suthoriced to determine the final resting plece of
the romains of your son.

Within the next few days we will furnish you full information regard-

ing the "Return of World War 1I Dead Propram®, and there will bs inoluded
a {orm on which you may indicate your desires in this matter,

Please be dssured of my oontinued eympathy in your great loss.

Sinoerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMB3
Major, QNG
Merorial Division

%C-/
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State

i
1ies,

Addressee: Mrs.

1

CCHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHERT

Cemetery

Temporary:

/ ‘f:‘ @‘. ﬁ QX ?q‘g Relationship
'47

sy seaie L) AVENPORT ) [0 A

Date letter

Permanent:”

PARAGRAPHS
(sequence)

/454

y—

Y41

Mondin

Plot Row Gr

..

father, have been placed in our 2&1
been amended to show-

" Within the next few days we will furnish you full information

Cem. Hame or No.

. City

Country

—— ADDITIOMAL ~- DATA -- HODIFICATIONS ~-

I wish to advise you that the waiver forns, executed by the

55 you

es, and tker the records have
2 the personm authorized to
~determine the final resting place of the remains of your son.

regarding the "Return of Vorld War II Dead Program", and there

will be included a form cn which you may indicate your desires in

this matter,
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' PO te y""cg %QE
Prr éaV@rneG Cook .9 <53 0/

Rank Name 5. 8. W,

ysarC HEHRI- @HQF&&&% 1.0, to be sent to:
/j“‘ T BELBIU E@IZ-A@ETN A.Cooxe

K 13
Plot Row @ @&8@% g.?g
1TEASE PRINT YPR Streat
__PLYAS® PHINT OR TVE @AVE:M@Q@T
Ci
JOw A

State

m@ M’@



.. - ‘___._:.; ‘Tank N-ajqe

Cemnoa. 6“4,3
éDV’T uﬂ\/e?‘h? G C‘Oﬂk ???W

yxmc ”Eﬂﬁlr @ﬂﬁ(fﬁif ' .0.T. to be sent to:

ﬁ ik W m..E'uzN:?E“"ﬂﬁ(‘Wk

| /8Y
Plot Row Gravae @ 0& é OX 8‘?5
_ PLEASE DHINT OF TYPS . Dﬂ ;trel\j Pom

City

JOWA

State




- _ /V
Al

April 2, 1948

Department of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General RE: QMGMF 293
Washington 25, D. C. : - COOK, LaVerne G.
SN a7 685 717 —

Gentleoman:

Under date of January 28th I received a letter from your office
regarding the remains of my son, the late Private LaVerne G. Cook.

You stated thet the desires of the father for final disposition would
be recognized and complied with by the Department of the Army unless

he volunterily relinquished his prior eligibility to direct disposition
by submitting duplicate waivers to your office. Waivers for this
purpose were snclosed.

Mr, George B. Cook, the father of LaVerne, has completed and signed
these weivers, which are enclosed herewith, I wish to have the remains
of my son returned to the United States and hope you will forward to me
the necessary form for completion, ’

Thenk you,

Sincerely yours,

Mrs. E. A. Cook
Post Office Box 845
Davenport, Iowa




WAIVER FORM

‘State of Iowa

-County of Scott

Date March 20. 1948
I._ _George B. Cook the father
. ' (Relationahip)
SN 37 683 717

of the late Pvt, La Verne G. Cook hereby waive all legdl and/or

other rights now existing or hereafter to me for the selection of the

resting place now existing or hereafter accruing the deceased.

SIGNED/%ij /b C—ﬂ‘/

(Signature)

723 Swite Street, Daverport, Iowa

(Stroet)

(City) (Statey -

“Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public in and for the said
™ .
‘ county of Scott this 20tk 4oy of March 1948

o S Sy

(Notary Publie)

My Commission expires July 4, 1948

'

- I
OQMG FORM . S
17 JUN 47 382 o \

47 13885



WAIVER FORM

State of Iowa
County of Scott

Date March 20, 1948

. B.. ' th father
I __GB.QIQQ_B GOOk ¢ (Relationship)
' 8% 37 683 M7

of the late M. hhme 8. Conk hereby waive all legu‘l.and_/or

other rights now existing or hereafter to me for the selection of the

resting place now existing 6r hereafter accruing the deceased.

o s 41 18 7

(Signature)

Davenpors, lowa
(Stroet)

(Clty) (State)

¥

*Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public in and for the said

* county of Scott - this 20th qu of Haroh 1948

- {Notery Publiecy .

My Commisaion expires July 4, 1348

oQME FoRM 382 i [

17 JUN 47 L

HURN

47 19565



QT 203
Cook, La Vamo G,
SN 37 683 M7 28 Jumary 1948

i

Mrs. A B Cook
Pogat Office Box 848
Davenpors, Iowa

Dear MNrs. Cook:

Tour letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
la Verne G, Oock, has come to my attemtion.

Phe desires of the fother for final disposition will be
and complied with by the Department of the Army unless he voluntarily
relinquishes hiec prior eligibility to direct dicpoeition by legally
asccomplishing and submitting duplicate walvers to this office.

Should you deem it desirable %o request the father %o relinguish his

prior dlsposition right and permit it %o revert %o you , coples of &
legally agcopteble walver form are inclesed for your convenionce. You will
understend, hovever, that there is no legel compulsion that he complete
the vaivers thereby relinguishing his right.

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.

ejj |/ Sincercly yours,

L

4
2 Iu;ﬂ ( RICRARD B. COOMBS =
Vaiver form(in dup.) Msjor, GO /g‘”@/
Envelope Memorial Division B
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COHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET &)

Addressee'E{ A E C@@ /f MdTHE’\Q
State ﬁ &a X’%’Sh _ |  fietatlonship ‘
city,sate IV LN PORT . [90.A 47

Date letter

Cemetery
‘Temporary:
Permanent.: ) _ .
Plot Row Gr Cem. Name or No. City Country
PARAGRAPHS — ADDI‘I‘IONAL - DATA —— KODIFICATIONS --
(sequence) :

'4’<z-§?) %D

The desires of the father for final disposition will be recognized
hnd complied with by the Department of the Army unless he voluntarily
relin uishes his prior eligibility to direct disposition by legdlly
hocomplishing and submitting duplicate walvers to this office.

.Should you deem it desireble to request the father to relinjuish
his prior dispeosition right and permit it to revert to you, copies of a
legally acceptable waiver form are inclosed for your convenience, You
will understand, however, that there is no legal compulsion that he
complete the wixz waivers thereby relinjuishing his right.

4

eaval |

, 1
“ A 14 ,‘gﬂfé A=

Analyst Typist Reviewer Modifications

/268 =4/

1 qUapasa(]

557

484Td
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T8 »* Date _6 Jenuary 1948
T0: Identification Section
Case Name GCOOK, LaVerne C. 37 683 717

Request situation paragraph, and cemetery if appropriate, applicable to
this case. '

Pleage attach 293 File and return to

Metta Bonner
1511 B
Family Correspondence

293 Fk M Yo WW%EM

MMW % A

;?27/L/a~0
J— 1o~ % &

Tab A






FROM: ANALYSIS SHCTICN

14 January 1948

{Date)
T0: ACCEZPTANCE UNIT SECTION
Cook LaVerne G, 37 683 717
(Last Nams) (First Name) (Initial) (4ASN)
USMC Henri-Chapelle R 10 184
(Cemmtery) (Plot) {Rowr) {(Grave)

The attached correspondence pertains to the disposition of
the remcins of the subjsct decedent. Tt 1s reguested that the
following information bz supplied this Scetion in order to reply

to correzspondamt:

f”L%/B. What option was szlocted

i he 345 was oxocubed by whom

if so, what documont)
bl /

change in N.C.X.

' 13, Has 345 boen dispatched ;3 e D

7 6. Did widow indicate romerriage

"1 7, Did documents accompany reply form

[_'i 9. Has L. 0. T. bzen dispntehad to now NLOJK,

7
Ty FATLy

i 2, Has 345 beon raceived and approved 77 &
s

i_hg 5, Did N.0.%. relinquish disposition zuthority

| 8, Have nccessary records boen amsnded to reflect this

iﬂ;}lo. Attach reply form and return te this section

COOMES
5072
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QUOMF 293
Cook, LaVerne G, - [___,,H ‘
SN 37 683 717 o ;{’

13 August 1947

Mrs. E. Cook
Post, Office 845
Davenport, Jowa

Dear Mrg. Cock:

Your lstter pertaining to your son, the late Private laVerne C.
Cook, has been referred to this offico.

The "Request for Disposition of Remains® questicnnaive was mailed
to the father, Mr. George B. Cook who, according to the present records
of the War Department, is the only next of kin legally authorized to
direct the final disposition of the remins of your son.

Please do not heefitate to call upon us at any time if you believe
we can assist you furt¥er,.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS ”Q%.%

Major, QMC
Memorial Division
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-CORHESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

ot o
Hiprer,
Addressee: lrs, E ) c co K %{Z a,ﬂ/e
' Relatlionship &
State Z 0. g45 8
8
City,State Do VEN ﬁmeT Zowp w7 8
Date letter -
f‘emeter'" :
Temporary:
Permanent: ) ,
*Plot How Gr Cenm. Name or No. City . Country
PARAGRAPHS ~— ADDITIONAL —- DATA —- VNCDIFICATIONS —-— “
(sequence) .
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Burial of
Pvt. laVerne G. Cook, 37683717
Plot R, Row 10, Grave 184 12 May 1947
U8 Military Cemotery : .
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

—

S

. Mr. Georgs B. Cook
180l West Sth Strest
Davenport, Iowa

Dear Mr. Cook:

Yoference ip made to ths "Letter of Inguiry - Disposition of Re-
zaina” sent to you about 45 daye ago, requesting you to complets and
mail the "Request for Disposition of Remaina” form.

Since no reply has been received, you are agaln respectfully urged
to return this compieted form at tho earliest possible date in order to
aveld eny unnecessary delay in the fimsl disposition of the remains of

your loved one.

Dug to the tremendous amount of work involved in carrying out final
turial arrangements for all of the decoased Americans of World War IX,
this progrem must proceed cemetery dy cemetery in each arsa of ths world.

The cemetery in vhich the remaing of your loved one are buried is
expected to be evacuated in the near future. In the absence of any reply

from you by that time, the Govermmsnt will assume that you have no objec-
tion to the final burial of the deceased in a permanent Amsrican Militery

‘Cematery Oversezs, '
' Sincerely,

ﬁ)ﬂ@\ G A HEEAX xS

r:-:’ o
RICSTEREL .
1351052 | |

RO ECEIPT DEMANDED 05+
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6 December 1946

Mr, George B. Cook
150k West Fifth Street

Davenport, Iowa

Dear Mr. Cook:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished infor-
mation regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private
LaVerne G. Cook, A.8.N. 37 683 T1T. ,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred
in the U. 8. Military Cemetery Hemri-Chapells, plot R, row 10, grave 184,
You may be assured that the idemtification and interment have been ace
complished with fitting dignity an solemmity.

This cemetery is located eighteen miles northeast of Liege, Belgium,
mumx the constant care and supervision of United States military
persommel.

The War Department has been
ment expemse, with the feasible wishes
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved cme. At
a later date, this office will, without
vide all legal mext of kim with full information and solicit their de-
talled desires.
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WAR DEPARTYENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Kefer To

Wﬁe GRS 32k 6
( Mvm; Hotintoatton
\ 21 Yowmber 190

T SUBJESTr —Burial Records (jsaf

TO: Ceacardlng VEfLoer
sl osn voi fegisteatd n Conmand
Huropest Thester Ares
PV m, e{umm
Hew York,

1. Request the burial reports and rrave markers for the following

decedents be changed to read as underscored:

Cemetery: fndted ‘tates HMiitary Cenutery Henpfeo » Belgtum
NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO. PLOT ROV GRAVE DATE OF
GRADE, DiiTR

Coak, Ia Veme 0. Pt WYY R 10 18k 29 0ot kb

Wasom o & 1% _6ocenlh

i
E

ords of this off'icc have been reverified with the recerds

2. The rac
‘ar Department, and havs been found to be comrcct

of The Adjutant General,
as indicated above,
FOR THE QUARTERIASTER GEVERAL:

1 1L

ST C:} # /' ' )
el Sl

owm MARTIN G, RILEY .’
Hajor, QUC

;‘:aJO]"




YEF. TRI.. TI0X RECCAD: 3 H.Cx:

1L Novd G
I

wYECooh  LAVERME G
SERLaL 03 764 €257 )7 Yl v i
U B ALENRI CHAPELLE [BEL

FLOT

i / O
aveldY

TR £ f LD

Correct Records to Read

Do 270CTY¥4

SFACTL BrLrliig

B
WA



Changes made in Informetion on Form 333
ere from sources listed below:

l.gﬁ%%zw Lo %@M«.W
2. Zpdvae Ooﬂ,ﬁ’@_g@%(ﬁ«y iler)
3, oAt i%mﬁuu%zj‘//ﬁﬁé

Méemﬂe
/é"ﬂ% 14 5’12{

Officerts Initisls ,1 ﬂ/ /

Ll

L P iy

ﬂm



AVE & o

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

IN REPLY REFER TO G5 aiie—na3 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Condepy—tulvin (., WASHINGTON 25, D, C.
LB R 9 November 19LS

SUBJECT: Corrections of Reports of Interment

TO: Commanding ueneral, Comsone / LA
iuropean Theater of Uperation
ya 3/ 6 an 807 /o Tostmaster
Wew York, Wew lork
FOR: The Chief Quartermaster

-

1. It is requested that the buriil reports and grave marferﬁ for the
following decadents, interred at the U, S. Military Cemetery, ©3s Henri=
Chapslle, Helgium , be changed to correct the discrepancies underlined,

and that this office be advised when these corrections have been completed,

NAME RANK/ SERTAL NO. BRANCH RELIGION DATE (F GR. RO#4 PLCT
GRADE of SERV, DEATH

Conder, Calvin C. Pvt. 3L 051 682 Hq Co. Sth Corps 9§ "1™

Connell, Osorge Cpl. 6 389 369 o64th Arm'd Hept. 99 3 5
(delete ¥,[,"R")

27 3 Cook, LaVerne U, Pvte 37 6083 T1T T%h arm'd Div. 8By 10 =r
c-r AT S w2 A

galiotto, James A.  Pfe., 36 732 761 501 Para Inf. ltegt. w3 8 ¢

Geararde, Lawrence /. Pyt. 36 L72 506 ThOth Tank in. 137 T m

Gossman, Henry ile i. Tec/S 33 061 LOS 116th Inf. Hegt. 108 6 7]

Hamilton, #illiaw il., 2d Lt, 01 006 628 7LOth Tani n, 15 1 ww

Hermann, Harry H. Cpls 37 096 837 33rd Armtd Regt. -

iovenstine, Leonard s, = /8gt 13 003 762 GOth Inf. Hegt. 167 9 J

Fitaniello, Dominick A, T/dogt 32 OL7 L26 6Oth Inf. 129 T %

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

JAMKE L. PRENN
Hajor, iU
Agssistant

e 25 65347 6500







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

2 G?{///¢7 |
é Cﬁ,@/f% Dol t? j 19 September 1945

Miss Patricia M. Cook f
¢/o Lucille Gibbons /f;%pwgf;/)
Division St. Rd. ’
Davenport, Iowa

Dear Miss Cook:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
. the burial location of your father, the late Private LaVerne G.
Coolk,

The records of this office disclose that he is interred in
the U. 5. Military Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot R,
row 10, grave 184,

This cemetery is located approximately 7 miles southwest of
Aachen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision of
United States military personnel.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your father.

Sincerely yours,

. B. GREGY
T& Lieutenant General
i e Quartermaster Genera

H
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. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
iN REPLY REFER To _ SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Cock, LaVerne G: }%;1'
37 683 717 ‘ 8 Qgotober 1945

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran

’
1. Records on file in this office indicate that

Miss Patricia M. Cook

¢/o Lucille Gibbons » Tesiding at pivision St. Rd.
Davenport, Iowa : » is tho legal next of kin of:

NAME: Gook, LaVerne @.
SERIAL NUMBER: 137 683 717

DATE OF BIRTH: & Oct 1907

2. If is requested that this office be furnished by notation
below the/latest address and relationship of the legal next of kin of
the decghised veteran mentioned above.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL :
‘

-y

" [T
B ‘: C. C. PIERCE
o
cfs‘\ . o ; Assistant
{" ] -
NAMES RELATIONSHIP: = 5
m
x
ADDRESS 1 5 7
e
) State™
Lo} [
=W
5 =

£5-39859-9u




©. PG 293 © 19 September 1945
’-Cook,LaVerneG. 37@?3 7/7 C s

Miss Patricia K. Cook

" ¢/o Lucille.Gibbons
Division St. Hd.
Davenport, Iowa

Dear Miss Cook:’
The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished

the burial location of your father, the late Private LaVerne G.
Cook

The records of this office disclose £hat he is interred in

the U. S, Milltary Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot R,
TOW lO, grave 184. ‘

This cemetery ia located approxlmdteiy‘7 miles aouthwest of

Aachen, Germany, and.-is under the constant gdre- and supervision of
United States military personnel,

Please accept my sincere svmpathy in the loss of your father.

Sincerely yours,

. B. GREGORY
Lieutenant Ueneral
The Quartermaster General

o .
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

MEMQ ROUT‘ SLiP

TC THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM ENITIALS
{ | BFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
~ | KANSAS CITY 1, MIS

Sou I_
il &wﬂ"’é/ﬂm{,{/

7

\rms1 683 717

DATE

“\k;.

‘.‘&u
For necessary action.
PIERCE
by e o860 bib
‘ 'm s W
¢ Il o/d orige 1w

Oy let Apr 45

N

hd mdﬁ':::‘\w., ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM %Hay 45

FROM:

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TC-EPHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D.,A.G.O.Form 0115 This Form supersedes W, D., A. G, 0. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
: 1 October 1944 which may bo used until existing stocks are exhausted.

25=37607-6250
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

LN REPLY REFER Tow

Cook, LaVerne G.

SN 37 683 717
L e S

Ip_/

29 Hay 1945

8., George B. Oook

)38 Hest lat Street
venpart, Iowa

N\
Dear Mra. Cook:

Reference is made to your inguiry regarding the personal
effects of Pvt.-LaVerne G. Oook.

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Effects
Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot,
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you.

That
office has jurisdiction over the disposal of the personal effects of
our deceased military personnel outside the United States. However,
,considerable time is often necessary to process these personal be-
longings back to this country due to the lack of shipping space and
the great amdPnt of work involved.

I extend to you my sincere sympathy in your loss.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

. o Sincerely yours,
L =
”~ :5
[ 22 &
_,L’ Gk—‘ﬁ" (N ! -
AR e C. C. PIERCE =
= Captain, QMC = :iJ
i Assistant T
= =
X =z,
x:?_ *5’5
z =
[ ¥s) e
E:.J -
b
e



s . . v . sw/908

-
Security Clagsification
FRI4Y SERVICR FORCES , (if eny)
TRANSIMITTAL. SHEET '
FILE NO. SUBJECT;
AGPD-R | Personal Effedts _ .
TO: FROM; DATE:
% ~
Quartermaster General ' D & A Sub-Branch. L May 1945
Memorial Division 72 Wall Street
Washington 25, D. C, - : New York 5, New York

Attention: Miss Stommel !

1. TFor disposition. : .

2. Transmitted as a matter pertaining to your office in regard to
personal effects,

- 3,. Writer has been informed of this reference,

4

« 2 Incls . HEﬁgg . YEILE, Capt, AGD
l. Cy of 1ltr fr Mrs George B. Sp Correspondence

Cock. //
2. AG 1tr to Mrs, George B. Cook,
. dtd 4 May 45




BRAVES REGISTRATIY FECTM& 1 3 16 P‘H ““
My 8 17 o5 py "Y54EMORIAL DIVISION

HE(-’.um.- RN, 1Y




. : : - sw,/908

e
. "‘l I‘L" " .

AGPD-R 201 Cook, laVerne G.

(26 Apr 45) 37 683 717
L ¥ay Y945

¥ra. George B. Cook
2035 West lst Street
Davenpart., Iowa

Desr Mrs. Cock:

I have your letter of 26 April 1945 concerning the Purple Heart
awarded posthumously to your son, the late Private LaVerne G. Cook,
who made the supram sacrifice in the service of his country.

Under existing regulations governing the award of thla decoratien,
the President may direct that it be sent to the next of kin of those
soldiers who are killed in action. In this instance the Purple Heart
was sent to Private Cook's daughter, Miss Patricia M, Cook, since it
was determined that she should be the proper next of kin from infor-
mation available in the War Department records, However, the Commande
ing General of the Phlladelphis Quartermaster Depot has been authorized
te send a duplicate Purple Heart to you which you will receive in the
rear futurs.

A cortificate which repreésents the award of the Purple Heart and
an accolade signed by the President ere being mailed to you under sep-
arate cover,

Your inquiry concerning your son's personal effect.s will be made
the subject of a later coxunication.

Permit me once again to extend my deapeat sympat.tw to you in your
bereavement.,

Sincerely yours,

liajor Gensral
The Adjutant General



COFX
2035 W lst st
Davenport Iowa

April - 45
J, A. ULIO
Hajor General

Kind sir -
Tou wished the address of Patricia Cook thgllaSt heard.of her, she
wag living With her aged Grand Mother at 2621 LeClaire St-Davenport.
Luéille Gibbons, has since remarried,aqd do not know her preseht~addre53.
I am Pvt LaVerne G. Cook, 37 683 717 - mother - The purple heart
decoration awarded my son nbw,iPatricia is only years old - 10 old - and
I would gladly Keep it for her in my safety Deposit Box, for he:, till
she was older,:iq.LaVerné older Brother - Fred - at. 732 Swits st -
Davenport - Iowa Would do so for her that is of course up to your good
Judgement -
,Thankihg for your sympathy.

Mrs George B. Cook

2035 W 1st St
Do &oﬁ know if I, his mothér, will get his personal effects, he and I = °

were so close - npldnw would care about them, but my self,

.

Thanking again,



. . .
! . 5 <

SPQYG 293

Cook, LaVerns C, - —e.

S.N, 37,683,717

23 March 1945

Mrs, Elizabeth A, Cook
2035 West FPirst Street
Davenport, Iowa

Deay liy/ok:

: letter has been referred to this office for reply

relative to the burial location of your son's remains, the late
Private LaVerne G, Cook, |

The officisl records of this office show that the remains
of your son were interred in the Hemrd Chapelle Cemetery #1, Henrd

. Chapolle, Belgium, Plot R, Row 10, Grave 184,

nb

Please accept my sincere gympathy in the loss of your son, .
- FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours
MAYO A. DARLING

Lt Colonel, QMC
Asslistant




nb

2035 Weat First street
Davenpor't, Iowa
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W.D., A. . O,
v rm No. 0115

9 v 23 March 1644
HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES T

MEMO ROUTING SLIP
To the following in order indicated:

GFo 16—34260—-3

{1nitials)
1 Director Memorisl Division, OQMG LBS
Room 1007 Tempo C, W ashington, D.C. a7, Fe—b 45
~ ate
(Namo or title) {Organization) (Building and room)
2 ' \
2
3 e
a¥?s
Re: Private Cook, LaVerne G. 3’?68371'_?*_“
i ASUAR e S e e aE e PR R L A

¥

For necessary sction regerding burial.

The recewds of this office show thet subject
goldier was killed in ection on 29 Qctober 1944.

For the Chief, Casuelty Branch.

: ; r 1‘\-
.

WESLEY 2. SHIPE
2nd Lt., AGD. :

9,
ST e

From yn9es & Corres Sec.
Casuelty Branch Room 4630 Munitions 3ldg. | (Dato)

(Telephone)

(Nams} (Organization) (Building and room}



) HEADQUARTERS_; ARMY SERVICE FORCES

W.D., A. G. O,
Form No. 0115
23 March 1944

- MEMO ROUTING SLIP

To the f;ollo-wming in order indicated:

GPO 16~—34260-3

(I‘Ingla) (Organization)

(Initials)
= 8 (Dé
{Name or Litle) ’\J Lr (Organization) d" %d“room) . o
- 2 . . Q'J ¥ ‘:) -
U=~
3 a ._Q
s - 7o
el
4 i
From

O
{Tclephone)

(Bullding and room)
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Emac*r_ Voo .

HEADQUARTEHS 31$T TANK- BATTALION AP0 257 U. S ARMY, 19 January 1945.

CH}TO- Gommanding Generel, Headquartere, European Theater of Operations

(Att'n AG Gasualty Division, APQ 887) (Thru Channels) .

1. A letter of inquiry wes received from Mrs Elizabeth A, Cook )
requesting information in the cese of Private Gook. La Yerne -G 37683717,

'.'Gompany unu AR AR

"2, Private Cook was TEPOTHEd *HHHHAAERERNEA RN LA RAR

3.. Private Cook was g Tank Drlver EREARARKUR RN AR

- Buriel Beport shows soldier to be burled Henri Ghapelle # l Oemetery.
' _Belgium. i

5
h
by
e

L



fﬁ‘?Twsfa

"' EXTRACT - ,1b
4 "~

HEADQUARTERS, 31ST TANK BATTALION, APO 257 U.S. ARMY, 19 Jenuary 1945.

TO: Commending Generel, Eesdquarters, Europeen Theeter of Operations
(Att'n AG Casualty Division, APO 887) (Thru Chennels)

1. A letter of inquiry wes received from Mrs. Elizabeth A. Cook,
requesting information in the case of Private Cook, La Werne G 37683717,
company “D[t. ook ofe v ok e ol e ol e .

2. Privete Cook wes rePOrtad o e e o e ol sl o e ole e e o K ok ook ook

3. Private Cook was & Tank Driver #*¥ekwsihkkus ¥4
Burial Report shows soldier to be buried Henri Chepelle # 1 Cemetery,
Belgium.



gnmn;\ﬂe;":smnnn .
ﬂ?ui&dol Sepr. 1943} __, T ’i %Lfﬂ ?‘ 3 mmm 1_9_4 4
J |o.43 A ,Pj IBI_;] I

RESTRICTED BL
o 37 55'/ 3 72/7
~Cook, : an
Last. Nams. Fi ; i Tritial 'l- O TR il No— s
Co., D, , 3lst Tenk Bn. 7th Armd, Div
Unit % .2? Organization
France 99 Yctober 1944 @& EIA burn sv
Dlace of Death Dazte of Death Cause of Death
4 Novembar 1944  Banri Chapelle #1 - 708352 .
Time and Date of Burial - Name of Cemetery Name or Coard.mnta of l.ocauon
184 10 R : Crosgs
Grave Number Row Number © Plot Number Type of Marker

- Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 0 NofIx Attached to Marker Yes 0 NoXX Emb 'Tag
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ? .

By C.0. 31st Tamk Bn. 7th “rmd Div. Grid Coordinates E670165

Sheet 3

What means of identification were buried with the body?

GRS Form #1 and fmbossed Tag in 50 cal shell
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:
Deceased,s R!ght. m Naome - Serial :\%-.9_"7“ R:ml.;-'_' QOtganization & Grave No.

< Tafte ﬂeumaL 32938301 __ _.tc___ 102nd Div 183

Decea.SEd s Left: Serial No. Cirganization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee

Name

Address

Religion ... e Inknown

List only Persopal Eﬁ'ects Found on Body and disposition of same:

r [\M(’, /JWH—

" HARRY DUBRUVS Tts £ Qo | Lﬁv‘
.——::! v 11PN F-_P ﬁ: m § s

p? no Tgfq:séta soosaa/s \ \E’ “ \ rd\N;D aﬁﬁemdnh Oifieur ’%

i“



Ay [F DECEASED UNIDENTIRED lﬁz, -
a

Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable W¥obtain a _ 2 2
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those Yon Can, and fill in ' v
- the -following; : : %
" Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle: - s
. Color of Eves: Wear Glasses? :
Color of Hair: : Is Tooth Chart Attached?
Race:
1 * (If possible, have medical persornel m.ke a tooth chart, if no medical

personnel present, fili in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ete.

pusH ij37]

i

Right Hand

* L -

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, erc.:

quany T,

Deceased’s Lelt

Deceased’s Right

TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Berial, make a Sketch of the Y.ocation,
L oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space peeded
® 3 attach separate sheet. Indicate North, :
.'9. ——
- A Identified by GO. of 31st Tank Bn.,
N N 7th Armd Div and EMT signed by s/Sgt
A r
- g R.E. Buechers, M.G., 611lth QM GR co
N 8
e 03
e
&g
- 5
L E
23 t
e | B
oy =%
o -
W R== )
~ |80 B
w gy 9 2
= |
Lower .

Thumb




e

. ’ WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTCN 28, D. C. ., )

N

' REPORT OF DEATH . o e
‘ | _ REFO : © pare._December 1944

ke .462%
FULL NAME -~ ARMY GERIAL NUMBER GRADK
“-._“. [ .
HOHE ADDNRES™" - 7 . ARM oa;u?mu:t DATIE OF BIRTH
\/[/%M’,l _ ] X -

Davenport, Iowa Infantry 6 Oct. 07

PLACE OF DEATH . . CAUSE 3P DXATH DATE OF DEATH
. : :

Buropean Area ~|KiTled in action - |29 Oet, 44

STATION OF DECEASKD DA.TE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF GERVICH
' ’ CURRENT ACTIVE BERYICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARD HONTHS DAYS
T

Europeasn Ares . 30 Dec, 43 oven 3 yis.
EMERGENCY ADDRESOER (NAME, RILATICNSHIP & ADCREDH) . .

Mrs. Zllzabeth A. Cook, Mother, 2035 W lst St., Davenport,; Iowa
BANBNICIARY (J_IAHB. RELATIONSBHIP & ADDRE’JS)

divorced. ) :

Patriclia M. Cook, daughtyr, ¢/o Lucille Gibbons, Division St. Rd./

. Davenport, Iowa *
et | wonmoroury T owwmmconsver | R mteRIS T AR T o e et
.rgs NO YHER - NQ YRS nNO YES NO YKB NO YE® NO YES RO

X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATRMENT

f

*/E:Lizabe'gn A. Cook, mother, 2035 W. lst St., Davenport, ILowa
George B, Cook, father, 1804 W, 5th St., Davenport, Iowe

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War
Depgrtment Lo heve been in a missing in action status from 29 Oct, 44
until such absence was terminated on 186 Nov. 1944, when evidence con-
sidered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received by the
Secretary of Wer from the Cormmanding Generel of the Iuropean Aran,

COPIRS FURNISHED.

5. 8.0, LA P .o, U 0.A.
ARMY EFFECTS BURIAU
CASUALTY ORANCH FILI
G. A, O, VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 MILE

2.0,.0.M, 9, o.F.D.

NE

WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 29 MAY 1044 &)

/



. _ kc/4627
® WAR DEPARTMENT ¢ .
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ) Ci J55 2

WASBHINGTON 28, D. C,

' |

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE

72 December 1944

kc 4627

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADK

‘Cook, LaVerne G, 37 683 217 Pvt

HOME ADDRESS T— .ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Davenport, Iowa Infantry -Q/Oct. 07

PLACK OF DEATH

Buropean Area

CAUSK OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATR OF DEATH
4
29 0_ct. 44

BSTATION OF DECEASKD

Buropean Ares

/|
DATH OF ENTRY ON -

CURRENT ACTIVR BERVICE

LENGTH OF BERVICH
FOR PAY PURPOBES

30 Dec, 43

i
oavs

¥rs.’

YEARE MONTHE

ovgr 3

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADCREBS)

Mrs. Elizabeth A. Cook, mother, 2035 W lst St., Davenport, lowa

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)”

divorced. .

Patricie M. Cook,{aapghte:, ¢/o Lucille Gibbéns, Divisﬁ

on St.

d. _
avenpo rg s Iéwa .

*

INVESTIGATION

N\ !
IN LINE OF DUTY, OWN KIBC,ONDUGT

WAS DECEASED ~ AUTHORIZED iN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUD

MADR? N ON DUTY BTATUS ABSENCE « STATUG (sPECIFY BELOW)
YSs . NO vEs NO YRS~ NO YES NO YES NO YEB NO YES Na
. ) X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT

George B. Cook, father, 1804 W.

*Elizabeth A. Cook, mother, 2035 W.

lst 5t., Davenport, lowa
5th St., Davenport, Iowa

The individual nemed in this report of death 1s held by the War
Department to have been in a missing in action status from 29 Oct. 44

unti] such absence was terminated on 16 Nov. 44, when evidence considered
sufficient to establish the fact of -death was receivead by the Secretary
of war from the Commanding General of the European Area.

~

————————— i

GOPIEDS FURNISHED:

I_XTBA'H'LS f'/:v— TR OF THE SECRET. -t'.y::-m-mj 7o
NON-BATTLR K"fﬁm LA W M{;
[powams >

$. 0.0, F.B. 1. F.O, U8 A
ARMY EFFRECTS BUREAU
. ©. 0. M. Q. o. F. D, CABUALTY BRANCH PiLK
. A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILR ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO, FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1044 0



WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

292552

:TNAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

* | —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT _
NAME | SERIAL NUMBER GRADE Pt R CRTRE.
COOK LA VE ENE G | 37683717 PVT | INF| ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY T O A A e O | iy SHIPMENT NUMBER
T HOLLANDS : 29t OCT| 44 MTIA 240

\ I THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED 4BOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE QF EMERGENGY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
'GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WilL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIQNSHIP, IF ANY, |19 SHOWN BELOW.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT TH!S

RELATIONSHIP

PERSOM 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIM OR RELATIVRE DESIGNATED TO RE PALD S(X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH
MA.-MRS,-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INIT[AL—LAST NAME -

DATE NOTIFIED

MBS FLIZARETH A COOK HOTHER 13 NOVEMBER 1544
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—C]TY*—’STATE' N
. 2055 WDST PIRST smEm‘ DAVEIPORT TOWA.

REMARKS:

4
i
]

1

E:I CORRECTED COPY

o

vh

: ! . I
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REFORT VERIFIED__-/_, FORM 43 _=_ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY. BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ! OR CHARGED TO DATE
- [
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO . YES (AS INDICATED BELOW}:
FILE NO. MESSAGE ‘NO, TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
- 2T - . N . b
s L] A1 L] 1 [ J L1 1 T [
SPEC. IDER, TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. s. R & O CERTIF. Moa Mo | NGN-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO GAS. BR. FILE___ GHECKED BY_:_ ' - = .94 neviewen By oy .
o THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. '
AGCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS, DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE] tRéw RESIDENCE i
AREA STATUS DAY WMo, | TR. NO, DAY To.] YR, AREA |. pos, STATE COUNTY COMP| RAGE
. T T T T - 1 ] X ] T T
I I L . , l ! |

! o I | i It - ! a P

i o | : i [ [ 1 |
34,35 | 36| 37 38 397 40 a1 [42] 43] 44! 45| 46, 47| 48[ 49| 50! 51] sa] 53! 54| 55 56, 57| 58] 59

= g - - :
' : DISTRIBUTION A" D CGPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

DISTRIBUTION “B" [_|

COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYE:S OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944

w.D., A.G.O, FORM NO. 0355
18 JUNE (644

’
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292552 July 13, 1945

Mra. George B. Cook

2035 Wost Lot Streo
Duven, ort, Jown

Doar Mrs. Gcok: 7 i /

Your inquiry irscted to The Quurterm ctor Goner.l, has
been rorerrud to thin 3urege for ro, ly in sennectiop Fith tha
¢igposel of sorzoacl praafriy belon: _,mg tc rour sofi, Privats
/ La‘.‘!erue G. Cool. '

I wish 1o cdvige ta;.;}/{}/m rroderty of P vh.bea Gook hag
baen formarded to his, daiter, Putricin Cook, i ¢ire of Mrg.

Lucille §: 5bon?%acor" 32 aith Articlo oi‘ &Lr 112, undar
which u d uzhtep*? ripht to ressist of such grozerty oujersedes
that of the wother. -

-~ For your informatiorn, the forwaraing of _roperty 1/
thig Buwrewu does not, of Jt"’elf, vest title in the roci ien
It is forw.rdsd meroly for distrihrtion in uecorduns with the
~laws of the siate of tho soldier's legal regldenyye’

.I 7ish to express my sy"'u.thf in ths lous .6f your eon/

Yours very tmlx,
‘5_7

HARRY NIFMIEC -~ -
2nd Lt., QMC |, ' !
Chief, Gorrespondence \Branch



-

”,/”  ORTed3imin ‘,4”’//

| 292552 July 13, 1945

Mrs. George B. Cook .
2035 West Lst StrV
Duvenjort, Iowa :

Doar Mrs. Cook: d/”, .. _ ,/)’/////

Your inquiry dirsctsd to The Quartermxster General, has
been referrsd to this Bur for reply in connectiop4iih the
dispesal of personal prog€rty Welonging to your sefi, Privats
IaYerne G. Coak. ! o :

-

-

I wish to udviage t% property of 7&&-5 Govk has
baen formirded to his, daughtes, Patricia Cook, 24 cure of Mra.
Lucilie -@iynanss ?/{c_cordmco #ith Artiels of Wur 112, under

which a dgug,ht{y' ri/glr}:f‘fo receigt of such property supersedes
thet of tho mother. _ :

For your informstion, the forwirding of sroperty V
this Bureuu does not, of itself, vest title in the recigien . :
It is forw.rded meraly for distributlom in accordange”with the B
laws of the state of the =eldieér's legal residenge? -

I wish Ho express my sympathy in the loss of youreon//

Yours very trr’]%-r”’

- i
A
HARRY NIEMISC /” -
Z2nd Lt., QMG - _
Chief, Correspondence {Branch

t
[




- . HEADQUARTERS, ARMLSERVICE FORCES

Memo RouSkG SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: \

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING ARD ROOM INITIALS
1 | BFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU DATE
T | XKANSAS CITY 1 , MISSOURI
2
3
Wi
: thIRY CLER
For necessary action. '/>
. Z{//éef
PIERCE
2 Incl.
let e/d
Cy let Apr 45
FROM: had NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM Dé'g May 45
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TCLEFHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
W.D., A.G.O.Form 011% This Form supersedes W. D, A. (. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
1 October 1044 whigh may be used until exinting stocks are exhansted.

b

25-37607-6250




’ S - @ 72552
AVE - ( iy 2
ARMY SERVICE FdRCES-

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
) WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

IN REPLY REFER TO __.SPQ_YG_ 293
Cook, LaVe

__Mb g .
SN 537 683 :;1-;/ : 20 May 10485

Mrs, George B. Cook
2038 West lst Street
Davenport, Iowa

Dear Mrs. Qook:

Reference is made to your inqulry regarding the personal
offects of pvt. LaVerne 3. Gook.

2

\ T

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Effects
Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot,
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kensas City 1, Missouri, for reply to you. That
office has jurisdiction over the disposal of the personal effects of
our deceased military personnel ocutside the United States. However,
considerable time is 6ften necessary to process these personal be-
longings back to this country due to the lack of Bhlpplng space and
the great amount of work involved.

I extend to you my sincere sympathy in your loss.

. FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

{. C. PIERCE
Captain, QMC
Assistant




-)

c ¢
0 0
P P
Y of Copy Y
2035 ¥ 1st S¢
Davenport, Iowa
April 45
J. A, ULIO
Major General
Xind sir-

You wighed the addreas of Patricia Gook the laat heard of ker, she was

living uith her aged -Grand Mother at 2621 Leclaire St-Davenport. Lucille

Gibbons, has since remarried and do not know her present address. I am

—~— -

Pvt LaVerne G. Cook, 37 683 717 - mother - The purple hear decomtion a.warr.led
t:ywaon now, Patricia 18 only years 0ld - 10 0ld - and I would gledy keep

it for her in my safety Deposit Box, for her, t111 she was older, in -
Lavérne 01der-'3rother - Fred. - at 732 Swits St - Davenport - Iowa wounld

do so for her that 13 of course up to your good Judgement -

‘e

Tha.ﬂking you for your sympathy.

— - [ Mrs. Gaorge P. cOOD
. 2035 W 18t St

——

. Do you know of I, his mother, will get his personal effec-;ts, he and -I.——

were 80 close - no one would care sbout them, but my self., ---——

v%uy '
bé(q‘

Thanking again,



. ' l

» ARMY ‘SERVICE FORCES u{

KANSA% CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT T
601 HARDESTY AVENUE :
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURY

JRU M mp
Ma:r 10, 1345

IN REPLY REFER TOQ

5, Ldeille Fiboons |
Divielon Street Road
Daveyptrt, Iowa

ar Mrs, Gibbons:
Pt

The Aray Effects Bureau has receiwed from cverseas
me perscnal effects of Private LaVerne G. Cook,

These effects are being ferwarded in one package,
Miss Patricia ¥, Cook in your care.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient.
uch property 1s forwarded for distribution according to the
laws o e state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
ish to express my sympathy,

Yours very truly,

P. L. KOCB
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.

Officer—-in—-Charge
SJ Unit




.. LSRMY SERVICE FORC:S
ERMY EFFECTS BURELU

ORDER FOR SHIPVENT

SHIP TO:
Pvt- LaVerne G, Cook
ffects of:
Name 37683717
ASH _ 292552 D

Case Noe

Wte

DATE 10 May 1945

o’

Miss Patricis *. Cook
c/o Mrs. Lucille Gibbons

Division Strest Foad

-, Davennort, Iowa

ey’

JRTR tmp . FO%ﬁ' Effects waortermaster
]
RENMARKS 1
Inclose Bureau Check __Remove Golo
hocta Mo, __Note discrepancy in
fmount . Films removed
. Inclose "Wuluables” item _ DMary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Loundry removed
ROUTING:

_Accounting Branch
-— T " e . N
I7 Werthouse Division
2 Files Branch, Adm, Div,

il

REMARKS :

Y
(

Bff, QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

T

\r
Franked RANRED
EsteExp, Chgse

Este Frt. Chgse ] HAY 141945
Ne. of packages

L AR—

ShippIng Clerk



. - {-EACKAGE DESCRIPTION . . \‘ e A&y yoeceasen LX)
i . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTO wsste VU ETD
L - 2 o -
e . ‘ L B 7z == | JU N
? {,:?ﬁx, . ‘ Jf:;!?’ ABAMDONED T}
N ‘ e g o2 . . ) . TaLLY e
= v 8 Y Jazan
ci f"l* S5 2L I8y, e
N A | c T T |- %uwry
014G, NO.
: Coe v oF RS, / RS
‘ ') ﬁ/? EE; ................. —
" LA)/ER/V(’V’” g" SR )4
85N L . RANK . i JSMEET __ g4t
—— o C em— S L OF et SHEETS
RGANIZATION
LrD. GITM&W
BELT. } TORELS & WASHCLOTHS VINGS j
T |BELT, MONEY (NO MOl ) [T | CLOTR G BRAS, CLOTH OF TRAVEL
. CLOTH, Wash | BRACELET IDENT. [T BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
COiTS 1. BRUSHES CASE o
FOOTWEAR, PR, _ o CAMERAS . FOOTLOCKER . !
| sLoves, R, |1 GLesses S T T, SR, TLT L OR WRITING
| L-RAMDKERCHIEFS e 3 [ | witves l/ L _ BOOKS T
U READWEAR !k __l__* LIATELE oF | | BOOKS, ADDRESS
e | JACKETS : . o MISC. THSIGNITA ey HOCKS, PILOT LGS N
| OVERCOATS ' 1 pEn, FoumTAIN © 1 TDIARY (REMOVED FCR DURY
SCARFS , o e ] FERCEL, MECHANICAL i FILMS
SHIRTS. FIPES : L LETTERS
| S0CKS, Pr. oz RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FAPERS, PERSONAL
.| TIES ot W HUEBONG, DECORATION | i PHOTOS :
.| TOWELS . ' S N 171 S | i SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
. TROUSERS, 7R. ___§ ToiACCO SHORT SNORTER
.| TRUNES, PR, o ] TOILET SRTICLES . ... .. . Lo SOUVENIRS
| UNDE RWE AR LLSATCH e | SOUVENIR HON
STATIONERY,
S — i JTESTAMENTS
: [ jU.3, MONEY {AMOUNT)
ATTACHHENTS | ron #Ey FORM #100 -

" REMARKS
v,
\.

-a |- WWMU o . MW&% ‘ 6:’.&
j}_{.] . - ' é:*a/, fr'ffi_ - ‘

. e - v e et N )
,Da | LA ‘ TwElf‘Ht T Te.i. sakeveo

ON REVERSE

IDERT. TAGS
REMOVED

] Y -
Y ik [/#71/(—/ ‘ ToTarr
o t

WAREHOUSE SPACE SI REQ BY H'"“ HEMGVED

- / K r);(/ ' DA‘-TE SHIPPED Locked
| - . e s !

(WENTORIED oY ?10 M o, ,] e A T LAUNDRY

&:m 4 . _]_REMOYED

PickeD &Y ' [T | CHECKED Bg U3 OR L7 e aEvOVED
\\ #fﬁ/’ A ;,,.a-‘ /]/, BODITINNAL

H
£ff. OM Form 11" (24 Feb us) -




HL

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

C

SHORTAGES

U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT

NUMBER -

DLTE

SYMBOL

AMOUNT

I certify that the above- listed items . unre
not in the contoiners inventoried by ne:

INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERVISOR

G.l. REMOVED

TETF, oM Form 11 (12 Dec uu)

.




NAME COOK, LAVRN,

. |I.\l.|.luu. a-.);
R '
L4

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
2| meee

TYPE OF FKG. WHSE. SPACE .+ INVENTORIED

PE BAG
Ef. QM Form 43




INVENPORY OF EFFECTS © A\~
The followifi listed effects
were found, ca Unkn

3 T {Remk)

Cook, Lavern 'fiUnknown

{Hame ) L {ASH)
Co D 31 TankBn
7 Armd Div - _Est 10-28-44
{Crzn) (Date Sied)

Burle¢ &t Henri Chapelle #l

and effects .forwardad to
Effects G}.

32 Souv Coins . d
knife b
Lig'hteé/z/

2l e o

ROV" 1567 LT, QEC

~




“ 70:  ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
' KANSAS CITY QM DEPOT
‘L KANSAS CITY, MO.. U.S. A.

PERSONAL EFFECTS OF:
Cood, Ladicspy —o——""

G2

Q



WAR DEPARTMENT
EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER CZ
“APO 513, U.S. ARMY

OFFICIAL BUSINESS /

/

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE TO AYOID PAYMENT
OF POSTAGE 300.00.

£






T dﬁé}/{,,

W .4 .}
N ® hap o B
o . Smmarv Comt-i:arw al d A pap '

.o . ARMY SELVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DERQT Cess No.
601 Hardesty Avenuc

hansa* City 1, Missouri Dato

SUBJECT: Roport of trihsectiomsin disposing of the offects g

v Lo who died

— (Orgenizatibn,Army or Service)
t o
4.4'3—44&%——,~ S —

TO : The Adjutent 4General, Wor Department, Washington, 25, D. C.

' 1o Complying with AW, 112, @ Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kesnsas City,
Mo. pursuant to 8.0., 228 Hg., KCQM Dcpot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur=
pose of disposing cf the effects of the ubove- naé&d soldisr, or person subject to
military law, reports that: ‘

to No legzl’Teprescentutive or widow of decedent beins.pTesent at
decedents comp or”quarters, cffects of decedent were forward@d to this Summary
Court-Martislg

be Local debtors owed decedent's sstubto § 'y of which the sum of
wes collected, (If nothing wos found cue’or collscted, state “None",

olhé?fTS0 attach itemized statemont of sums owing and collocted,) (Incle _.o o)

¢. Decedent owsd undisputed locol creditors the sum of §
whish has been paid by the Summary Court Martial from funds of Cocdbnte (Seo
inclosed receipt _» Incl, )

ds-Disposition of deccdentls effects (less money paid credifers, if any)
has been mede by the Summary Court~Martial by transmittal through the Quartermester

Corps, at Government -expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-ilartial
FIFDING below)

FLEDING

e a Sumrary Court-Martial which ceonvened at Kensas City, Missouri, on

} Mo 1OLE s pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters

KCQM Depot,-dofed 25 Septembor 1943, the application or affidavit of
_?dﬁgng::::;nﬁn M (ool for the effects 62 the above-named de-

cecsed soldier, or person subject to militery law, now in the possession of the

United States, with other relevant evidenco, was duly ccnsidered;

Whereupon, this Summgry Court-Martisl finds that, under the provisions of

AW, 112, / 4 Mies Patricia K, Cook ' of
(Name of person fou d’éntltlea)
¢/oducille Gibbons
ision Street Road Davennort " State of
(Number, Street or avenue) (Ci Town or Village)

Towa s is the
\,///’ . §

i “
ebove-nemed decedent eyd eppoars to bs entitled to receive his or her offects,

Ny shtar ' of the
Relationship or Capacity) .

(Sigrinture of Summary Court Officer)

JOHN R, MURBHY, Celohel, A o
‘ (Neme, Rank, Orgenization)
\ SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL




